Assessor’s Parcel Number: n§/A

Date: NOVEMBER 19, 2019

Recording Requested By:

Name: BOBBIE WILLIAMS, JUDICIAL SERVICES

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

This is a no fee document 201 9-938433
NO FEE 11/19/2019 09:49 AM
JUDICIAL SERVICES Pgs=5

0L

00102109201909384330050050
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AGREEMENT EXTENSION #2019.204

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



Ninth Judicial Bigtrict Court

Douglas County, State of Nevada
Post Office Box 218 * Minden, Nevada 89423
(775) 782-9820 » Fax (775) 782-9954

NATHAN TOD YOUNG BOBBIE WILLIAMS
District Judge I, Court Administrator

Department I

STEVEN D. McMORRIS

THOMAS W. GREGORY Special Master
District Judge Arbitration
Department II Commissioner

FILED

Steven D. McMorris

Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner
Ninth Judicial District Court

Post Office Box 218

Minden, Nevada 89423

Re: Extension of Agreement For Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner Services
Dear Special Master McMorris:
This is to advise you that the Court wishes to extend your services under the terms of the
attached “Agreement For Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner Services” for fiscal year

2020-2021.

If you agree to the offer to extend the agreement for the one year period, it is understood that the
compensation will be the sum of $6000.00 each quarter.

In all other respects, the terms of the agreement will remain in full force and effect.

DAJED this_ /S day of %y-cmger . 2019.
By: By: LA

P i consn, |
ATHAN TODY Y % THOMAS W. @REGORY
District Judge District Judge

Accepted this / day of M mb—k\f , 2019.

By:@r\m
STEVEN D. McMORRIS
Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner




{w

N g}ih Judicial Bistrict Court

55 A IS
Douglas County, State of Nevada

205 N[]v 2L Pﬁ I2: 04  Post Office Box 218 * Minden, Nevada 89423
(775) 782-9820 » Pax (775) 782-9954

NATHANKS: "19135@' BOBBIE WILLIAMS

Court Administrator

District Jadg é\%/;
p¥eparment I~ uTy

STEVEN D. McMORRIS

THOMAS W. GREGORY Special Master
District Judge Arbitration
Commissioner

Department II

Steven D. McMorris

Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner
Ninth Judicial District Court

Post Office Box 218

Minden, Nevada 89423

Re: Extension of Agreement For Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner Services

Dear Special Master McMorris: -

This is to advise you that the Court wishes to extend your services under the terms of the
attached “Agreement For Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner Services” for fiscal year

2016-2017.

If you agree to the offer to extend the agreement for the one year period, it is understood that the
compensation will be the sum of $6000.00 each quarter.

In all other respects, the terms of the agreement will remain in full force and effect.

; 'of_[\_}dteﬂjp»es'_ ,2015.

By S / /;- ’jﬂ’
THOMAS W. GRE[,
District Judge

Accepted this % day of Nouowl e |, 2015.

gﬁ}\/\(\w\f‘\m

STEVEN D. McMORRIS

Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached'is & full and correct eopy of the original
record on file in the Clerk-Treasurer's Office on this

K day of T H g 20457

District Judge

Dougtas County State of Nevada




-

N fnmmﬁﬁal Eiaiﬁ:{;‘;ﬁrt

-~ 2 o4 -‘ D‘ /
Dt%uglas County, State of chzga //
Post Office Box 218 » Minden, Nevada 43 -2 P4 43

(775) 782-9820 » Fax: (775) 782:9954 '

l(v
Vs

DAVID R. GAMBLE -, ' BARBARA }. REED
District Judge b7 . . Clek~Treasurer
Department | B Y%iﬁ Y

' " STEVEN D. McMORRIS
MICHAEL P GIBBONS Special Master
Districs Judge . Arbitration
Department 11 5 Commissioner

Steven D. McMorris
Attorney At Law

Post Office Box 470
Genon, Nevada 89411

Re: Agreement For Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner Services

|

i
The purpose of this letter is to set ‘fonh the agreement for Special Master/Arbitration
Commissioner Sérvices to be perfl ed by you{Attomey) for the Ninth Judicial District Court

" {Court) as provided in the Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure, Nevada Supreme Court Rules and
Rules of Practice of the Ninth Judjcial District Court.

Dear Attorney McMorris:

1. Services. Upon the appointment of Attorney as Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner by
the Court, Attorney will perform such services and duties as directed by Court including, but not
Iimited to, the supervision and adniinistration of the Court's mandatory arbitration program. In
order for Attorney to perform said ;ser\!ices and duiies, Court will provide Attomey with access to
word processing equipment and sopwarc, telephone, fax and necessary office supplies.

2. Compensation. Court agrees to!pay Atiomney and Attorney agrees to accept as fuil
compensation for performance of Special Master/Arbitration Commissioner services and duties
under this agreement the sum of Fiye Thousand Dollars($5000.00) for each of the first two
quarters of the year 2001; and Four, thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars($4150.00) for each

quarter thereafter, payable at the be'Finning of each quarter.

3. Term. This agreement becomes|effective upon its execution by the undersigned parties and
continues in effect through December 31, 2002. Court is given the option of renewing this
agreement for one(1) year through December 31, 2003, provided Court exercises the option by
giving Attorey written notice by November 15, 2002. Attomney must accept the offer to renew

the agreement within ten(10) days c;f its receipt by Attorney.

:Vw ?:'- T ; R | * a .
4. Termination: Fithes Court 6r Attorney may terminate this agreement without cause by giving
the other party forty-five(35) days afvance written notice of their intent to terminate this

agreement. ¥/\ {3556839 8595,36

N

.. mn2naPEniain mninipR2an1



Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

I certify that the document {o which this certificate
is aftached is a full and correct copy of the original

on file in the Clerk \ reasurer’s Office on this




